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Circular 

Department: LISTING 

Download Ref No: NSE/CML/74157 Date: May 11, 2026 

Circular Ref. No: 0761/2026  

To All Members, 

Sub: Listing of Units of Mindspace Business Parks REIT 

In pursuance of Regulation 3.1.1 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading Regulations Part A, it is hereby 

notified that the list of securities further admitted to dealings on the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market segment) 

with effect from May 12, 2026, along with the designated security codes thereof shall be as specified in the Annexure. 

In pursuance of Regulation 2.5.5 of the National Stock Exchange (Capital Market) Trading Regulations Part A, it is hereby 

notified that the respective lot sizes in respect of securities above shall be as specified in Annexure.  

For the purpose of trading on the system, the security shall be identified only by its designated codes and trading in such 

securities shall be in such lot sizes as specified in Annexure.  

This circular shall be effective from May 12, 2026. 

 

For and on behalf of 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

 

Snehal Mariappa  

Manager 
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         ANNEXURE 

1. Mindspace Business Parks REIT 

 

Symbol MINDSPACE 

Name of the Trust Mindspace Business Parks REIT 

Series RR 

 ISIN* INE0CCU25019 

Security Description Units of Mindspace Business Parks REIT allotted on Preferential 

Basis 

Date of Allotment 07-May-2026 

Issue Price1 484.89 

No. of Units 13650506 

Pari Passu Yes 

Lock-in details As per Annexure-I 

 

Annexure I 

Mindspace Business Parks REIT 

 

Sr. No. No. of units locked in Distinctive numbers Date upto 

which locked in   
From To  

1 2,39,978 64,83,42,977 64,85,82,954 14-May-29 

2 13,59,869 64,85,82,955 64,99,42,823 14-May-27 

3 2,39,978 64,99,42,824 65,01,82,801 14-May-29 

4 13,59,869 65,01,82,802 65,15,42,670 14-May-27 

5 2,39,978 65,15,42,671 65,17,82,648 14-May-29 

6 13,59,869 65,17,82,649 65,31,42,517 14-May-27 

7 2,39,978 65,31,42,518 65,33,82,495 14-May-29 

8 13,59,869 65,33,82,496 65,47,42,364 14-May-27 

9 272 65,47,42,365 65,47,42,636 14-May-29 

10 1,540 65,47,42,637 65,47,44,176 14-May-27 

11 272 65,47,44,177 65,47,44,448 14-May-29 

12 1,540 65,47,44,449 65,47,45,988 14-May-27 

13 79,128 65,47,45,989 65,48,25,116 14-May-29 

14 4,48,391 65,48,25,117 65,52,73,507 14-May-27 



                

 
3 

 
 

Continuation Sheet 

 

15 79,128 65,52,73,508 65,53,52,635 14-May-29 

16 4,48,391 65,53,52,636 65,58,01,026 14-May-27 

17 1,07,680 65,58,01,027 65,59,08,706 14-May-29 

18 6,10,181 65,59,08,707 65,65,18,887 14-May-27 

19 32,630 65,65,18,888 65,65,51,517 14-May-29 

20 1,84,903 65,65,51,518 65,67,36,420 14-May-27 

21 1,07,680 65,67,36,421 65,68,44,100 14-May-29 

22 6,10,181 65,68,44,101 65,74,54,281 14-May-27 

23 32,630 65,74,54,282 65,74,86,911 14-May-29 

24 1,84,903 65,74,86,912 65,76,71,814 14-May-27 

25 1,07,680 65,76,71,815 65,77,79,494 14-May-29 

26 6,10,181 65,77,79,495 65,83,89,675 14-May-27 

27 54,384 65,83,89,676 65,84,44,059 14-May-29 

28 3,08,172 65,84,44,060 65,87,52,231 14-May-27 

29 1,07,680 65,87,52,232 65,88,59,911 14-May-29 

30 6,10,181 65,88,59,912 65,94,70,092 14-May-27 

31 54,384 65,94,70,093 65,95,24,476 14-May-29 

32 3,08,172 65,95,24,477 65,98,32,648 14-May-27 

33 1,07,680 65,98,32,649 65,99,40,328 14-May-29 

34 6,10,181 65,99,40,329 66,05,50,509 14-May-27 

35 54,384 66,05,50,510 66,06,04,893 14-May-29 

36 3,08,172 66,06,04,894 66,09,13,065 14-May-27 

37 1,07,680 66,09,13,066 66,10,20,745 14-May-29 

38 6,10,181 66,10,20,746 66,16,30,926 14-May-27 

39 54,384 66,16,30,927 66,16,85,310 14-May-29 

40 3,08,172 66,16,85,311 66,19,93,482 14-May-27 

 

*Currently units allotted in dematerialized mode have been credited under the temporary ISIN (IN8*********) 

in accordance with the SEBI circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/21/2012 dated August 02, 2012 and 

CIR/MRD/DP/24/2012 dated September 11, 2012 regarding activation of ISIN in case of additional issue of 

shares / securities. 


